

City of Fredonia
Waterline Interconnection Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: June 12, 2026 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	Base Bid	QUANTITY	A&B Construction LLC		D-Port Directional Drilling & Util.		Youngblood Excavating & Contr.		Persons & Son, Inc.	
			Paducah, KY		Paducah, KY		Mayfield, KY		Poplar Bluff, MO	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	UNIT \$
A01	6-inch Class 200 PVC water line	3,815 LF	\$ 27.57	\$ 105,179.55	\$ 30.50	\$ 116,357.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,375.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 144,970.00
A02	6-inch Yelomine Certa-Lok Class 200 PVC water line	80 LF	\$ 50.47	\$ 4,037.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00
A03	6-inch HDPE DR11 via Pipe Bursting thru Existing 3" W.Line	1,200 LF	\$ 25.82	\$ 30,984.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 94,800.00
A04	Pavement Replacement w/ Concrete	530 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 31,270.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,810.00
A05	Uncased Driveway Bore; all line sizes	183 LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,836.00
A06	Open Cut, Cased Road Crossing (10" Casing/6" Carrier)	40 LF	\$ 74.45	\$ 2,978.00 *	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,240.00
A07	Steel Cased, Highway Bore (10" Casing/6" Carrier)	100 LF	\$ 72.36	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 53,800.00
A08	Final Cleanup of route (Ex. Bores & Paved Areas)	3,082 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,328.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,492.00
A09	Large Hydrant w/ New 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 7,158.64	\$ 7,158.64	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$10,842.00	\$ 10,842.00
A10	8"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 4,698.29	\$ 9,396.58	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,638.00	\$ 13,276.00
A11	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,568.74	\$ 4,568.74	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 6,468.00
A12	6" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 2,968.35	\$ 2,968.35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,271.00	\$ 2,271.00
A13	Terminate Existing 3" Line w/ Flush Hydrant & 3" Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,840.81	\$ 4,840.81	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,494.00	\$ 9,494.00
A14	Caldwell Co WD Master Meter Vault w/ PRV, Valves, etc	1 LS	\$ 73,982.15	\$ 73,982.15	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$72,535.00	\$ 72,535.00
	Base Bid Total			\$ 272,113.42 *		\$ 316,212.50		\$ 341,938.00		\$ 494,474.00 *
No.	Additive Alternate Bid Items	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	UNIT \$
B01	Retrofit Existing Tank Vault to add 8" Meter	1 LS	\$ 12,399.14	\$ 12,399.14	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
B02	New Tank Control Valve Vault & Accessories	1 LS	\$ 54,993.73	\$ 54,993.73	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$58,814.00	\$ 58,814.00
B03	SCADA Allowance	1 LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	Add Alternate Bid Total			\$ 107,392.87		\$ 97,000.00		\$ 103,000.00		\$ 120,414.00 *
	Total Amount of Bid			\$ 379,506.29 *		\$ 413,212.50		\$ 444,938.00		\$ 614,888.00 *
	Tabulation Error									
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	UNIT \$
S1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
S2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
S3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 77.27	\$ 77.27
S4	Waterline Marker, where ordered	1 EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 117.63	\$ 117.63
S5	6" Class 235 C900 DR 18 PVC Waterline	1 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 30.40
S6	Open Cut, PVC Cased Gas Line Crossing (10" cs/6" carrier)	1 LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
S7	4" reinforced concrete sidewalk pavement	1 SQYD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 683.58	\$ 683.58

Engineer:

McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:

City of Fredonia
PO Box 152
Fredonia, Kentucky 42411
(270) 545-3925

Other Bidders (As-Read All Total Bid):

Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC \$696,916.00
Norris Brothers Excavating \$978,502.00

